
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002592-2021 

Contract

Supply of Instrumentation for Pressure, Level & Flow

YORKSHIRE WATER SERVICES LIMITED

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-002592

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029187  

Published 9 February 2021, 1:29pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

YORKSHIRE WATER SERVICES LIMITED

Western House,Western Way, Buttershaw

BRADFORD

BD62SZ

Contact

Vicky Mordey

Email

Vicky.Mordey@yorkshirewater.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7791817221

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002592-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002592-2021
mailto:Vicky.Mordey@yorkshirewater.co.uk


Page 2 to 9

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - YORKSHIRE AND THE HUMBER

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.yorkshirewater.com/

I.6) Main activity

Water

https://www.yorkshirewater.com/


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply of Instrumentation for Pressure, Level & Flow

Reference number

CM1346

II.1.2) Main CPV code

31682210 - Instrumentation and control equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

These instruments are:

- Flow - Insertion

- Flow - Magnetic

- Clamp on flow

- Non-contact flow

- Level - pressure

- Non-contact level

- Gauge pressure

- Differential pressure

The instruments will be used in all conditions from raw water to sewage and chemicals
related to treatment processes. The successful instruments will be required to fit into
Yorkshire Waters existing infrastructure and provide the necessary outputs to connect to



Page 4 to 9

existing RTU (Remote Telemetry Units), PLC (Programmable Logic Controllers) and Scada
systems

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £8,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

31682210 - Instrumentation and control equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - YORKSHIRE AND THE HUMBER

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of Instrumentation for Pressure, Level and Flow

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

option to extend for a further 3 years



Page 5 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

The contract notice was published via Achilles as a form of Call for Competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CM1346

Title

Pressure and Flow Instrumentation

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 February 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 



Page 6 to 9

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ABB Ltd

Warrington

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD4 - Lancashire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,200,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CM2101

Title

Supply of goods and services in relation to level and flow instruments

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 February 2021



Page 7 to 9

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Siemens PLC

Frimley

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £2,480,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £8,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CM2102

Title

Supply of Goods and Services in relation to Level Instruments

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes



Page 8 to 9

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 February 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Endress + Hauser

Manchester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD33 - Manchester

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £320,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £8,000,000



Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Yorkshire Water Services

Bradford

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-24T16:19:24+0100
	TCPDF




